OP \$40.00 5248892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Holly A Lyman		11/17/2017	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Good Omen Bottling, LLC	
Street Address:	228 Justin Drive	
City:	Cottonwood	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	86326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5248892	LAVENDER LOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063813301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: graham@lowegrahamjones.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence Graham

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence D Graham
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence D Graham/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=LYMN-2-1009 Assignx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0880

900429102

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Holly Lyman, an individual having an address at 330 Eagle Mountain Ranch Road, Sedona, Arizona 86336 (the "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark registration number 5,248,892 for the mark Lavender Love (the "Trademark").

Good Omen Bottling, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company having a place of business at 228 Justin Drive, Cottonwood, Arizona, 86326 is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the Trademark, including the above trademark registration and all associated goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Holly Lyman does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Good Omen Bottling, LLC the entire right and title to and interest in the Trademark, including the trademark registration and all associated goodwill.

DATED this 17 day of November, 2017.

Name: Holly LymnN

Title: MANAGING MONBOL

Good Omen Bottling, LLC

Holly Lyman

2000 S 2000 Auriga

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006208 FRAME: 0881

RECORDED: 11/17/2017